

SC No. 03/19
FIR No. 416/18
State vs. Kishan etc
PS Karawal Nagar

10.04.2019

Present :- Sh. V. K. Sharma, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All the five accused are produced from JC.

IO ASI Rajveer Singh in person.

Part examination in chief of PW-2 Suraj recorded.
His further examination in chief has been deferred at the request of Ld. Chief PP as remaining two accused persons have been surrendered.

PW SI Manish is present but he requests for his discharge today as he is not feeling well. Heard. Allowed.

Put up on 10.05.2019 for PE.

(DEEPAK JAGOTRA)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/10.04.2019