

SC no. 03/19
State vs. Kishan etc.
FIR No. 416/18
PS Karawal Nagar
U/s 307/34 IPC

05.07.2019

Fresh supplementary charge-sheet received. It be
checked and registered.

Present :- None for the State.
Accused Mannu @ Dinesh in JC along with Sh.
Shyam Kumar, Advocate.
Accused Ashu in JC along with Ld. Counsel.

The main case is pending at the stage of evidence.
In the meantime the present supplementary charge-sheet has
also been filed against co-accused Mannu and Ashu which has
been committed to this court.

The supplementary charge-sheet be tagged along
with main case.

Put up on 26.07.2019 for consideration on charge.

(A. K. Mendiratta)
District and Sessions Judge (NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/05.07.2019