

SC No. 3/19
State vs. Kishan etc.
FIR No. 416/18
PS Karawal Nagar

11.09.2019

Present: Ms. Anupma Singh, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Accused Kishan, Gopal and Vinod with Sh. Rovin Kumar,
Advocate.
Accused Chanderprakash @ Shippi with Sh. Bimlesh Kr.
Babul, Advocate.
Accused Ashu and Dinesh @ Mannu with Sh. Bharat Bhushan,
Advocate.
Accused Yogesh with Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate.

Further examination-in-chief and cross examination of PW-2
Suraj has been partly recorded. Further cross-examination is deferred as
it is 1.30 PM.

Put up at 2.00 PM for further cross-examination.

(A.K. MENDIRATTA)
District and Sessions Judge(NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.09.2019

At 2.00 PM

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Addl. PP for the State.
All accused produced from JC.
Accused Kishan, Gopal and Vinod with Sh. Rovin Kumar,
Advocate.
Accused Chanderprakash @ Shippi with Sh. Bimlesh Kr.
Babul, Advocate.
Accused Ashu and Dinesh @ Mannu with Sh. Bharat Bhushan,
Advocate.

Accused Yogesh with Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate.

Further cross-examination of PW-2 Suraj has been recorded.

Put up for PE on 06.11.2019 & 07.11.2019.

(A.K. MENDIRATTA)
District and Sessions Judge(NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.09.2019