

SC No. 3/19
State vs. Kishan etc.
FIR No. 416/18
PS Karawal Nagar

06.11.2019

Ld. Presiding Officer has relinquished charge as District and Session Judge, N-E, Karkardooma Courts after his appointment as Law Secretary in Central Govt.

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vinod and Gopal not produced from JC.
Accused Kishan, Mannu, Yogesh, Aashu and Chandra Prakash @ Shipi are present on bail.

PW Prashant Raghav is present.

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Put up for proper order on date already fixed i.e.

07.11.2019.

Reader/06.11.2019