

SC No. 3/19
State vs. Kishan etc.
FIR No. 416/18
PS: Karawal Nagar

18.02.2020

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dinesh @ Mannu and Ashu on bail with

Sh. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate.

Accused Chander Prakash on bail with Sh. Vimlesh Kr.

Babul, Advocate.

Accused Yogesh with Sh. V.S. Chauhan, Advocate.

Accused Vinod, Gopal and Kishan on bail with

Sh. Rohit Shehrawat, Advocate Proxy counsel for

Sh. Rovin Chaudhary, Advocate.

PW-3 Prashant Raghav examined, discharged.

SI Manish, In-charge, Crime Team, is present but Crime team report is not on record. IO be called for filing of Crime team report.

IO ASI Rajbir sent request due to illness. Allowed for today.

Put up on **28.04.2020** for prosecution evidence.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)
District and Sessions Judge(NE),
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.02.2020