

16.03.2021

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Gopal, Vinod Kumar, Kishan, Yogesh and Chander
Prakash are on bail.

Accused Ashu produced from JC.

Accused Dinesh @ Mannu absent.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance is
moved on behalf of the accused Dinesh @ Mannu. In view of the reasons
mentioned in the application, accused Dinesh @ Mannu is exempted from
personal appearance for today only.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on 07.05.2021. PWs be summoned for the next
date of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.03.2021